It is a marketing model that leverages on the activities of others. It is also a 
business model that has not being fully tapped in Nigeria due to lack of understanding thereby 
leading to unacceptability. This study looked at the socio-economic factors affecting the acceptance 
of MLM in Kano metropolis. Two hundred and fifty one (251) copies of structured questionnaire 
were administered and all of them were found to be worthy of analyses.  The study analyzed the 
data using Chi square statistical tool and t-test was used to test the hypotheses at 0.05 level of 
significance. The findings of the study indicate that two of the five (5) Null Hypotheses formulated

[...]

population of the study is the group of people, events or things of interest for which a 

researcher wants to make inferences based on a sample. The study focused on all MLM 

distributors (male or female) operating in Kano metropolis.  According to the register of the 

different MLM companies operating in Kano metropolis, there are Five thousand and 

twenty distributors (5020) registered. Kano metropolis has an estimated population of 

2,828,861 people according to the National Population Commission, 2006. Therefore Kano 

metropolis represents an important unit in the state. 

3.5 Sampling Size and Sampling Techniques  

The sample design used for this study is convenience sampling technique. The researcher 

distributed questionnaires to distributors. Two hundred and fifty one (251) questionnaires 

were distributed and all were deemed fit for use. Distributors were given the questionnaire 

at three different seminar centers to fill and return. These centers are Tiens zonal office at no 

31 Kurau road GRA Kano, Edmark seminar center at Bompai and Trevo seminar center on